

**Order below Exh. 05 in Spl. Case No. 1129/2025**

The parties have argued on this application yesterday and it is fixed for order today. It is 5.15 p.m. and the entire time of the court has been lapsed in examining the witnesses present before the court, passing the interim orders on the urgent applications, dictating the order on bail in Spl. MPID Case No. 640/2024. The arguments of which were going on from 28/08/2025. Thus, the order on this application cannot be passed today due to paucity of time. There are already argued matters fixed tomorrow for orders but if time permits the order can be passed on this application. Hence, keep it tomorrow.

Pune  
Date: 07/10/2025

(S.R. Salunkhe)  
I/c Spl. Judge (MCOCA), Pune.  
(For the Court presided over by  
**Shri. V.R. Kachare.**)